OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref. No. DC/Ex/24/008

Date: 19/01/2024

REVISED NOTICE H.S. 1st Year (Annual) Examination, 2024

(Reschedule of H.S. 1st Year Examination Form Fill up)

It is hereby informed to all H.S. 1st Year students that the AHSEC 1st Year Examination form fill up-2024 will be held as per following reschedule instead of earlier notified schedule. Students are hereby asked to submit the examination fee with the following documents for the same.

Fee details:

Total =	Rs. 400/-
Centre fee & Practical fee	Rs. 200/-
AHSEC Examination Fee	Rs. 200/-

Date	Stream	Time	
24/01/2024	Arts & Science	10.00 a.m. to 1.30 p.m	
25/01/2024	Commerce		

Required documents:

- 1) H.S. 1st Year Admission Money Receipt (Photostate copy)
- 2) HSLC Marksheet (Photostate copy)

N.B. - Students who did not fill AHSEC Registration Form for the session 2023-24 are not eligible to appear in H.S. 1st Year Annual Examination-2024

Copy to:

1)Vice-Principal

2) Accounts Branch for information

3)Exam Branch for information

4) All Notice Boards

5)Website

Principal, i/e Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal Darrang College Tezpur

Assam

Principal, i/e Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal

Derrang College, Tezpur

Assam